

Contact:

Heather Furlong, Director of Marketing, NAPO-LA marketing@napola.org
805-577-8267

NAPO-Los Angeles Chapter and Chapter Leadership Awarded the 2008 NAPO National President's Award

-- "President's Award" and three "Shining Star" Awards presented to Los Angeles Chapter for the organization's "model of innovation". Awards were presented at NAPO National Conference, Reno Nevada on April 12, 2008. --

Los Angeles, CA (May 15, 2008) -- The Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Professional Organizers (NAPO-LA) has received the 2008 NAPO National "Presidents Award". In addition, three Los Angeles Chapter Leaders - John Trosko, Chris McKenry and Jodie Watson- each received the "Shining Star Award". Both awards celebrate a commitment to excellence and innovation in the professional organizing industry on a national level.

"It is my honor to accept the 2008 NAPO National President's Award on behalf of the Los Angeles Chapter membership. I am proud and impressed by the high caliber of individuals leading our organization. I congratulate our chapter members behind these projects for their remarkable skill, teamwork and out-of-the box achievements," said John Trosko, NAPO-LA President.

Presented in front of an audience of nearly 800, the awards were held in conjunction with the NAPO National Annual Conference, held April 9-12, at John Ascuaga's Nugget in Reno, Nevada.

According to Standolyn Robertson, NAPO National President, "The Los Angeles Chapter receives the 2008 President's Award for taking a cutting-edge risk that turned out to be a hallmark in our industry: creating the Los Angeles Organizing Awards. We celebrate their innovation and ability to do something different to showcase the professional organizing industry."

NAPO-Los Angeles - Host of the Los Angeles Organizing Awards 10573 West Pico Blvd, #134, Los Angeles, CA 90064 - napola.org - organizingawards.com - (213) 486-4477 Robertson continued: "By creating The Los Angeles Organizing Awards, the Chapter managed to combine plastic bins, productivity products, organizing books and tips with the glitter of evening wear, the flash of camera and glamour of Hollywood. When Hollywood was forced to cancel award ceremonies because of the writer's strike, NAPO Los Angeles was busy at work."

Individual achievement "Shining Star Awards" were also presented to three Chapter leaders for their involvement in the NAPO-Los Angeles Chapter's "model of innovation." Additional Chapter programming includes the "Los Angeles Organizing Awards," "NAPO in the Schools" (formerly "NAPO-LA in the Schools"), the Chapter's public-accessible newsletter- "The Los Angeles Organizer" and the Educational Development Committee Mentoring program. Shining Star Awards were presented to:

John Trosko, NAPO-LA President Chris McKenry, NAPO-LA Immediate Past-President Jodie Watson, NAPO-LA Vice-President

This marks the first time an entire Chapter has received an award of this kind in NAPO National's 20-year history.

About NAPO-Los Angeles:

The National Association of Professional Organizers, "The Organizing Authority®," is dedicated to developing, leading and promoting professional organizers and the benefits of better home and business organization. This nonprofit association, founded in 1985 by five Los Angeles-based organizers, has grown to over 4,200 members throughout the world, including speakers, trainers, authors, retailers and manufacturers of organizing products.

Over 140 NAPO-Los Angeles Chapter members serve thousands of clients in the Southern California region, from Santa Barbara to Orange County to Palm Springs. NAPO chapters provide members with a forum for networking, professional development and raising public awareness. NAPO-LA produces the Los Angeles Organizing Expo as well as the annual Los Angeles Organizing Awards. NAPO-LA is the recipient of the 2008 NAPO National President's Award for innovative contributions to the organizing industry.

Contact:

Heather Furlong, Director of Marketing NAPO-Los Angeles 10573 West Pico Boulevard, Suite 134 Los Angeles, CA 90064 (213) 486-4477 or 805-577-8267 Website: http://www.napola.org

website. http://www.napola.o

###

NAPO-Los Angeles - Host of the Los Angeles Organizing Awards 10573 West Pico Blvd, #134, Los Angeles, CA 90064 - napola.org - organizingawards.com - (213) 486-4477